

Township of Georgian Bluffs 2025 Fees and Services Charges

Schedule M – Cemetery Fees

This schedule of fees shall come into full force and effect upon the 1st day of January 2024, or as soon as possible thereafter upon receipt of approval from the Cemeteries Regulations Unit, Consumer Protection Branch, the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services, of the Province of Ontario.

Administrative Fees

	Service or Item Description	Fee	Unit of Measure	Applicable Tax
1	Processing fee – transfer of Interment rights	\$50.00	Per transfer	13% HST
2	Pre 1955 Sales: Care & Maintenance for interment rights not previously paid (i.e., transfer of plot without documentation of Care & Maintenance having been paid)	\$270.00	Per lot	13% HST
3	Interment rights transfer fee – with original documentation	\$50.00	Per certificate	13% HST
3	Interment rights transfer fee – without original documentation	\$250.00	Per certificate	13% HST
3	Issuance of Interment rights certificate	\$90.00	Per certificate	Exempt
4	Interment Rights Search (where applicable)	\$60.00	Hourly Fee (Minimum 1 hour)	Exempt

Interment (Plot) Rights Fees

Service or Item Description	Notes	Minimum Size	Interment Right Space	Care & Maintenance	Total Fee	Applicable Tax		
Mount Pleasant Cemetery								
Full Burial	Casket	4' x 10'	\$870.00	\$348.00	\$1,218.00	13% HST		
Cremation	Regular	4' x 3' 4"	\$380.00	\$175.00	\$555.00	13% HST		
Cremation	Premium	4' x 5'	\$570.00	\$228.00	\$798.00	13% HST		
Boyd Cemete	Boyd Cemetery							
Full Burial	Casket	3' x 10'	\$780.00	\$312.00	\$1,092.00	13% HST		
Cremation	Regular	3' x 3' 4"	\$380.00	\$175.00	\$555.00	13% HST		
Cremation	Premium	4' x 5'	\$570.00	\$228.00	\$798.00	13% HST		
Oxenden Cen	netery							
Full Burial	Casket	3' x 10'	\$780.00	\$312.00	\$1,092.00	13% HST		
Cremation	Regular	3' x 3'	\$380.00	\$175.00	\$555.00	13% HST		
Cremation	Premium	4' x 4' 6"	\$570.00	\$228.00	\$798.00	13% HST		

Interment Charges

Service or Item Description	Notes	Max Size	Fee	Locate Fee	BAO Consumer Protection Fee	Total Fee	Unit of Measure	Applicable Tax
	Adult		\$640.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$745.00	Each	13% HST
Burial	Adult – Holiday / After Hours Charge		\$920.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$1,025.00	Each	13% HST
Burial	Child	3' x 6'	\$580.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$685.00	Each	13% HST
Burial	Infant / Small Child	2′ x 3′ 4″	\$425.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$530.00	Each	13% HST
Cremation		\$300.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$405.00	Each	13% HST	
Cremation Ho	liday/Afterl	nours	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$705.00	Per hour	13% HST

Note: Holiday and afterhours charges apply to burials on recognized holidays, burials after 4:00 pm Monday to Friday, and after 1:00 pm on Saturdays.



Township of Georgian Bluffs 2025 Fees and Services Charges

Disinterment Charges

Prices do not include vault lift truck charges. Prices include recovery/overhear costs.

Service or Item Description	Note	Maximum Size	Fee	Applicable Tax
Same cemetery disinterment	Adult	NA	\$1,485.00	13% HST
Same cemetery disinterment	Child	3' x 6'	\$1,365.00	13% HST
Same cemetery disinterment	Infant	2' x 3'	\$795.00	13% HST
Same cemetery disinterment	Cremated remains	NA	\$515.00	13% HST
Disinterment only	Adult	NA	\$795.00	13% HST
Disinterment only	Child	3' x 6'	\$795.00	13% HST
Disinterment only	Infant	2' x 3'	\$455.00	13% HST
Disinterment only	Cremated remains	NA	\$285.00	13% HST

Marker and Monument Fees

Flat Markers

Service or Item Description	Note	Maximum Size	Fee	Unit of Measure	Applicable Tax
Corner block installation		6" x 6"	\$25.00	Per post	13% HST
Marker installation by caretaker	Not charged if monument company does installation		\$42.40	per person, per hour	13% HST
Ontario regulated care & maintenance fee		NA	\$100.00	Each	13% HST
Locate fee			\$110.00	Each	13% HST

Upright and Pillow Markers

Service or Item Description	Note	Maximum Size	Fee	Unit of Measure	Applicable Tax
Foundations for upright and pillow markers	\$380.00 minimum	NA	\$23.50	Per cubic foot	13% HST
	Not		\$160.00	Minimum Charge	
Marker installation by caretaker	charged if monument company does installation		\$44.20	Per cubic foot; Plus hourly rate (if applicable for heavy/large monuments)	13% HST
Ontario regulated care & maintenance fee		Measuring 1.22 m (4 ft) or less in height and 1.22 m (4 ft) or less in length, including the base	\$200.00	Per monument	13% HST
Ontario regulated care & maintenance fee		Measuring more than 1.22 m (4 ft) in either height or length, including the base	\$400.00	Per monument	13% HST
Locate fee			\$110.00	Each	13% HST



Township of Georgian Bluffs 2025 Fees and Services Charges

Memorial Wall Inscriptions

Service or Item Description	Note	Maximum Size	Fee	Unit of Measure	Applicable Tax
Big Bay memorial wall administration fee	\$75.00	Per memorial	13% HST	Each	13% HST

Columbarium Fees (Mount Pleasant and Oxenden Cemetery)

Row (From Bottom)	Base Price	Care & Maintenance	Plaque	Opening & Closing	Total Fee	Applicable Tax
1 – Bottom	\$930.00	\$165.00	\$685.00	\$215.00	\$1,995.00	13% HST
2	\$1035.00	\$165.00	\$685.00	\$215.00	\$2,100.00	13% HST
3	\$1035.00	\$165.00	\$685.00	\$215.00	\$2,100.00	13% HST
4 – Top	\$1,140.00	\$165.00	\$685.00	\$215.00	\$2,205.00	13% HST
Memorial wall plaque	\$415.00	NA	NA	NA	\$415.00	13% HST

Notes on Columbarium Plaques

- 1. Sale of Oxenden Columbarium fees are contingent on approval from BAO.
- 2. Plaques must be purchased for every niche.
- 3. Township of Georgian Bluffs will order the plaques. Cost includes plaque plus any end date plaques and freight charges.
- 4. Plaques include two names, dates of birth and dates of death (price includes installation, engraving and freight).
- 5. Columbarium Care and Maintenance must be 15% or \$165.00, whichever is greater as per the *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002*.
- 6. Prices may be adjusted year over year.
- 7. End date plaques will be needed if plaque is bought pre-need, before known date of death. End date plaques are fastened onto existing plaque.

Service or Item Description	Fee	Unit of Measure	Applicable Tax	Freight Applicable
Plaque – scroll ends with m/d/y	\$595.00	Each	13% HST	Yes
End date plaque – scroll ends with m/d/y	\$50.00	Each	13% HST	Yes